# ıdia.com www.ecoı

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9577-9579/2023

**GAUTAM SETHI & ORS.** 

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9194/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91041/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.91034/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 9313/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91768/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.91767/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 9409/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92592/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.92593/2023-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

Date: 11-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Alankrit Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kaustubh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Kuber Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Mudrakshi, Adv.

Mr. Manu Beri, Adv.

Mr. Upmanyu Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Joshi, Adv.

Mr. V.D. Khanna, AOR

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

### .. 2 ..

### SLP C) No. 9577-9579/2023

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos. 5 and 8, to file counter affidavit.

In respect of remaining respondents, two weeks time is granted to the petitioner to file spare copies, for issuance of notice. List again on 23.08.2023.

### SLP(C) No. 9194/2023

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent No. 7, to file counter affidavit.

Despite due service on respondent nos. 1 to 3, 5, 6, 8 and 9, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars to issue notice to respondent no. 4, who is unserved.

List again on 23.8.2023.

# SLP(C) No. 9313/2023

Despite due service on respondent nos. 1 to 3 and 5, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent No. 4, to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

### SLP(C) No. 9409/2023

Two weeks time is granted to the petitioner to file adequate number of spare copies, for issuance of notice to all the respondents.

List again on 23.08.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar