

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) .....Diary No(s).49569/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2023 in WP(C) No.9491/2020 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

KAMAL KISHORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 861/2024 (X)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 10-01-2025 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Paromita Majumdar, AOR (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Anshul Gupta , AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 861/2024

Not to be deleted from the date already notified, i.e.,  
11.02.2025.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR