SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).1549/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2023 in WPC No.9491/2020 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

ANIL NANDKUMAR HARCHANDANI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 18858/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 18862/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 18865/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 18854/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date: 24-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Rishi Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Deboleena Datta, Adv.

Ms. Maitri Goal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. The application seeking impleadment is allowed and M/s Epitome Residency Pvt. Ltd. is impleaded as party respondent No.13.
- 2. Cause-title be amended accordingly.
- 3. Tag with SLP(C) No.7649 of 2023.
- 4. List on 11.02.2025.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR